

## Waymaking 2024

# PROSPECTUS

### Jurors: Kasey Koski, Natalie Dotzauer, and Scott Bailey

#### **Exhibition Dates:**

Grunewald Guild - 8/31-9/29 Cafe Mela! - 10/4-10/27

#### **Important Dates:**

Application Due Date: 6/28/2024 Email Notification: 7/10/2024 Artwork Delivery Due Date: Shipped artwork - 8/10 | Dropped off artwork - 8/16 Artwork Pickup: 10/27/2024 Return Shipping of Unsold Work: 11/4/2024

#### **Entry Fee:**

\$12 for 2 entries, \$5 for any additional entries (up to 5) Sustaining Donors: Free

#### **Entry Guidelines:**

- Applicants must be age 16 or older
- You may submit 1-5 original pieces.
- Works must be represented accurately in submitted images or media.
- Submissions of physical artwork must include accurate dimensions and weight.
- Images: submitted as jpegs with 300 dpi/ppi quality.
- Text: submitted as pdf file.
- Video: submitted as mp4 file
- Audio: submitted as mp3 file
- Accepted works that differ significantly from submission details will be disqualified.

#### **Artwork Guidelines:**

- Mediums accepted:
  - Fiber arts:
    - Garments
    - Tapestries
    - Soft sculptures
  - 2D artwork (maximum width from wall 3 inches):
    - Paintings/drawings
    - Printmaking
    - Mixed media
    - Photography
    - Printed digital images
  - 3D artwork:
    - Sculptures
    - Functional Wares
  - Digital artwork:
    - Video/Filmmaking/Animation
    - Audio/Music/Composition
  - Writing:
    - Digital copy of poetry or short essay
    - Calligraphy/Typography
  - Installations:
    - Ceiling installation/hanging
- Submitted artwork must be gallery-ready
  - Frames recommended for 2D artwork on paper but not required
- Size and weight limitations:
  - Large pieces must be structurally sound or able to be installed safely without risk of falling
  - Large 3D artwork must be able to be easily transported by 1-2 people and 50lbs or less.

#### Theme:

The power of art lies not only in its ability to inspire, provoke thought, and evoke emotion but also in its capacity to forge connections and create pathways for waymaking within communities.

At the Grünewald Guild, we believe that art is not just about creating beautiful pieces – it's about forging new paths, honoring our curiosity, and finding your unique way in the world. That's why we've chosen the theme of "Waymaking" for this year's program – to inspire you to embark on your own creative journey and discover the endless possibilities that lie ahead.

#### Notification:

Accepted work notification will be sent on July 10th, through email. Further details and next steps will be included in the notification email.

#### Awards:

Artists do not need to be present at the exhibition to win an award. "Best in Show" will be determined by the panel of jurors and announced at the Cafe Mela, opening reception. All accepted artworks will be eligible for "Best in Show." Winners will receive monetary rewards totaling up to \$300.

#### Shipping and Delivery:

Artists are responsible for the shipping and insurance of their piece(s). Accepted pieces can be shipped or hand-delivered to the Grunewald Guild. Accepted works shipped to the Guild must be reusable and include prepaid return shipping. After the exhibition period, any unsold or not-for-sale artwork shipped without prepaid return shipping or arranged in-person pick up will be considered as a donation to the Grunewald Guild.

#### **Documentation:**

The Grunewald Guild retains the right to use images of accepted works regardless of copyright, for promotional purposes including: documentation and sales.

#### Artwork Sales:

Artists will set the retail price for artwork. The Grunewald Guild will retain 10% of the retail price of works sold during the exhibition period to support the Guild's annual exhibitions and mission.

#### Contact:

Shan Wang | Grunewald Guild studio@grunewaldguild.com